# 507715282 01/26/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7762427

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	ENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
ESBATECH, A NOVART	IS COMP	ANY LLC		10/09/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	NOVART	IS AG		
Street Address:	LICHTST	RASSE 35		
City:	BASEL			
State/Country:	SWITZER	RLAND		
Postal Code:	4056			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Iotal: 1	Numbe	r	1
Application Number:		3616267	1	
••				]
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(2	00)400 4400		
	· - ·	02)408-4400		
Correspondence will be	e sent to t	he e-mail address fi		successful, it will be sent
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address find that is unsuccess		
Correspondence will be	e sent to t provided; 6 <sup>-</sup>	<b>he e-mail address fi</b> <b>if that is unsuccess</b> 7-646-1621	ful, it will be ser	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to t provided; 6 <sup>-</sup> le	he e-mail address find that is unsuccess	f <b>ul, it will be ser</b> an.com	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	e sent to t provided; 6 <sup>-</sup> le Fl	h <b>e e-mail address fi</b> i <b>f that is unsuccess</b> 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega	f <b>ul, it will be ser</b> an.com	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 6 <sup>-</sup> le Fl D	<b>he e-mail address fi</b> if that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS	f <b>ul, it will be ser</b> an.com SON FARABOW	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 6 le Fl D 90	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP	f <b>ul, it will be ser</b> an.com SON FARABOW NW	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 6 <sup>-</sup> le Fl D 90 W	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP 11 NEW YORK AVE.	f <b>ul, it will be ser</b> an.com SON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 6 <sup>-</sup> le Fl D 90 W	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP 11 NEW YORK AVE. ASHINGTON, D.C. 2	ful, it will be ser an.com CON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 6 <sup>-</sup> le Fl D 90 W	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP 01 NEW YORK AVE. ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 14452.0044-0000	ful, it will be ser an.com CON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to t provided; 6 <sup>-</sup> le Fl D 90 W	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP 01 NEW YORK AVE. ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 14452.0044-0000 LEONIE SHAPIF	ful, it will be ser an.com CON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 16	e sent to t provided; 6 le Fl D 90 W	he e-mail address fil of that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 Inie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP 11 NEW YORK AVE. ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 14452.0044-000 LEONIE SHAPIF /Leonie Shapiro/ 01/26/2023	ful, it will be ser an.com CON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to t provided; 6 le Fl D 90 W	he e-mail address fil of that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 Inie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP 11 NEW YORK AVE. ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 14452.0044-000 LEONIE SHAPIF /Leonie Shapiro/ 01/26/2023	ful, it will be ser an.com CON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 16 source=3. 8227199 Esbate source=3. 8227199 Esbate	e sent to t provided; 6 le Fl D 90 W JMBER:	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP 01 NEW YORK AVE. ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 14452.0044-000 LEONIE SHAPIF /Leonie Shapiro/ 01/26/2023	ful, it will be ser an.com CON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 16 source=3. 8227199 Esbate source=3. 8227199 Esbate	e sent to t provided; 6 le Fl D 90 W <b>IMBER:</b> ech to NAC ech to NAC	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 onie.shapiro@finnega NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP 01 NEW YORK AVE. ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 14452.0044-000 LEONIE SHAPIF /Leonie Shapiro/ 01/26/2023	ful, it will be ser an.com CON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 16 source=3. 8227199 Esbate source=3. 8227199 Esbate	e sent to t provided; 6 1e 1 0 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 9	he e-mail address fil of that is unsuccess 7-646-1621 Innegation NNEGAN HENDERS JNNER LLP INEW YORK AVE. ASHINGTON, D.C. 2 14452.0044-000 LEONIE SHAPIF /Leonie Shapiro/ 01/26/2023	ful, it will be ser an.com CON FARABOW NW 0001	nt via US Mail.

source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page6.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page7.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page8.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page9.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page10.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page11.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page12.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page13.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page13.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page13.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page14.tif source=3. 8227199 Esbatech to NAG#page15.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into by and between ESBATech, a Novartis Company LLC (hereinafter "ESBATech") formerly of Wagistrasse 12, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland (see attached Commercial Register for former names and current domicile information), a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, and NOVARTIS AG, a company incorporated in Switzerland whose address is Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ESBATech does hereby sell, assign and transfer to NOVARTIS AG and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "ASSIGNEE"), all of its right, title and interest for all countries of the world in and to

(1) all inventions and discoveries described in the provisional and non-provisional patent applications and patents entitled

#### SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

(2) the patents and applications identified in paragraph (1), and all patents and applications claiming priority from such patents and applications, directly or indirectly, including all national stages of any international patent and patent applications;

(3) the right to file patent, utility model, or other applications on any invention or discovery disclosed in any of the patents and applications identified in paragraphs (1) and (2), including the right to file such applications on said inventions and discoveries in the names of ASSIGNEE or their designees, or on behalf or in the name(s) of the inventor(s) of said inventions and discoveries, at ASSIGNEE's election and in accordance with applicable law in all countries and regions; and the right to file all patent, utility model, or other applications in all countries and regions claiming the priority of any of the provisional or non-provisional application(s) identified in paragraphs (1) or (2);

(4) all rights to claim priority from any of the patents and applications referred to in paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) or from any patent or application from which any of the patents and applications referred to in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3) claim priority in all countries and regions under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the WTO GATT TRIPS Agreement, the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all other international agreements to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory and, if the United States patent application is a provisional patent application, under 35 USC 119(e);

(5) all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals of any United States patent application(s) or international patent application(s) designating the United States, any national stages of any international application(s), and any other patent application(s) described in

paragraphs (1) through (4) hereof, including further continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and continuations of divisionals;

(6) all patents, utility models, or other grants that issue from any of the applications referred to herein and all rights and remedies associated therewith including the right to sue for and recover past damages and to recover under 35 U.S.C. § 154 (d) or any other law permitting remedies for infringement prior to issuance of the patent;

(7) all registrations and confirmations of, and importation certificates based upon, one or more of said patents, utility models, or other grants, and applications for such registrations, confirmations and importation certificates and;

(8) all reissues, renewals and extensions of said patents, utility models, registrations, confirmations and importation certificates, reexamination certificates issued for said patents and supplementary protection certificates based upon said patents and applications for such reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates and supplementary protection certificates, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE to the full ends of the terms for which said patents, utility models, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reexamination certificates, reissues, renewals and extensions may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed ESBATech if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

ESBATech hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE and their representatives to insert in paragraph (1) of this Assignment the filing date(s) and Application Number(s) of said patent, utility model, or other application(s) when notified thereof.

ESBATech hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, (i) upon the request, but at the expense, of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, applications, patents, utility models, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates, supplementary protection certificates, and applications within the scope of (7) and (8), in ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of all further documents evidencing this sale, assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent office or other intellectual property office, agency or the like of any country or region, (ii) upon the request, but at the expense, of ASSIGNEE execute all additional applications within the scope of paragraphs (1) through (6) and all applications within the scope of (7) or (8), and (iii) make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

Should any provision of this Assignment be deemed invalid or unenforceable by reason of any law, statute, regulation or judgment, existing now or in the future in any jurisdiction, such provision shall be modified in such jurisdiction so as to nearly approximate the intent of the Parties. If this cannot be done, such invalid or unenforceable provision shall be divisible and be deleted in any such jurisdiction, and all other provisions shall remain in full force and effect. The modification or deletion of any provision in one jurisdiction shall have no effect on this Assignment in any other jurisdiction.

This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of Switzerland.

This Assignment is effective as from the earliest priority date as stated above.

Executed this $\mathcal{P}$	Hay of	105 (,2017.
ESBATech, a Nova	rtis Company LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BY		
Patrik Maurer, F	lead of Discovery	l'echnologies
BYSimone Pfirter, I	Used NIPP Conse	
		Sabine Zeller Lichtstrasse 35
Witness		4056 Basel Switzerland
Print Name:	a a a come	
<u></u>	<u>4110</u>	
Witness Gin Print Name:	ing massit	n n 5
Executed this	day of	,2017.
NOVARTIS AG	o 1	
BY_Clemo	S. Buz	
BY Car	<u>é Aner</u>	Authorized signatory
	C. C	Sabine Zeller
Witness	,	1000 00000
Print Name:	Mun	Switzerland
Witness	994 . L 8 8 . 82 2	
Print Name:	Reto Halbeisen Lichtstrasse 35	
	4056 Basel Switzerland	

GIULIA CECCARELLI AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Novartis reference	Country	Date	Number
		and the second	
		5 N 1	
		••	
a haran a sa s			
		and the second second	
PAT903763-US-DIV	US	23 Jun 2017	2015-0080555
PAT903763-US-NP	US	05 Aug 2014	8796425
PAT903763-US-PSP	US	23 Dec 2010	61/289446
FA1903703-03-PSP	د. د.		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1. A.		

### **SCHEDULE**

 PAT903769-US-PCT
 US
 16 Nov 2010
 7833703

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10
 10
 10

 10
 10
 10

n d <mark>a na sana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an</mark>		an a	

		5. 5.	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
an an an tha an an an an an tha an tha an			
			a stale sta
			terzó zakiele
 PAT903772-US-PCT	US	07 Oct 2014	8853362
PAT903772-US-PCTD	US	13 Dec 2016	9518108
PA7403772-US-PCTD02	US	20 Apr 2017	2017-0107272
PAT903779-US-PSP	us	22 May 2002	60/382774
FA1903779-00-100	00	holds a configuration of	
			44.200 F 1.26.26 - 16
	5		
	44 4 44 4		
rai da como de la como En esta de la como de la			

÷

a baaraanaa ahaa			······
PAT903781-US-NP	US	29 Jan 2009	2009-0028848
PAT903781-US-PSP	US	25 Jun 2007	60/937112
PAT903781-US-PSP02	US	12 Mar 2008	61/069057
	1.4° c.7	XE. I GI LOCC	
PAT903782-US-CNT	US	28 Feb 2013	2013-0053259
PAT903782-US-PCT	US	02 Oct 2012	8280711
PAT903782-US-PSP	US	12 Mar 2007	60/906365
FA1503702 03 151			
			i de la companya de l
			ada ka ji a ka 🤹
			ada ka ji a ka 🤹
			a Dation in tarion of the second s
			a Dation in tarion of the second s
			a Dation in tarion of the second s
			a Dation in tarion of the second s
			<ul> <li>BORE AND THE AND</li></ul>
			<ul> <li>Bulk A. Carlos S.</li> <li>Bulk B. Schultz B. Schultz B.</li> <li>Bulk B.</li> <li></li></ul>
			<ul> <li>Bulk A. Carlos S.</li> <li>Bulk B. Schultz B. Schultz B.</li> <li>Bulk B.</li> <li></li></ul>
			<ul> <li>BORE AND THE AND THE</li></ul>

4

			na se se su	
PAT903783-US-NP	US	19 Mar 2009	2009-0074780	
	ŬS	12 Mar 2008	61/069056	
PAT903783-US-PSP				

•					
					N
1,					
				8293235	
	PAT903784-US-PCT	US	23 Oct 2012	8937162	
	PAT903784-US-PCTD	US	20 Jan 2015	9593161	
	PAT903784-US-PCTD02	US	14 Mar 2017	2016-0096903	
	PAT903784-US-PCTD03	US	07 Apr 2016		
	PAT903784-US-PSP	US	25 Jun 2008	61/075697	
	PAT903784-US-PSP02	US	24 Feb 2009	61/155041	
	uagoda eta diserta. Ma				

PAT903787-US-NP	US	04 Feb 2014	12/823538	
PAT903785-US-PSP	US Marine	25 Jun 2008	61/075692	
PAT903785-US-PCT PAT903785-US-PCTD	US US	31 Jan 2017 06 Apr 2017	9556265 2017-0096482	
ana Anglada (Anglada) Manglada (Anglada) Manglada (Anglada)				
			a la ser estas Referencias en ser en compositor	
and the second		an an <mark>Bu</mark> ndaran (m. 1997). Marina di Kanalaran (m. 1997). Marina di Kanalaran (m. 1997).	a data manana ana ara-	
			위가 말랐으려요. 이 영양의 제품을	
			<u> </u>	
 n in staty in the second statistics. 			1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 	
		v Ceren C. 3.2		

.

PAT903787-US-NP	US	04 Feb 2014	12/823538
PAT903787-US-PSP	US	25 Jun 2009	61/220507

	2. 法规则				
			<u></u>	141-11 111-111	
	PAT903789-US-PCT	US	28 Jan 2014	8637022	
	PAT903789-US-PCTD	US	21 Jun 2016	9371525	
	PAT903789-US-PCTD02	US	08 Dec 2016	2016-0354479	
	PAT903789-US-PSP	ŬS	30 Jun 2008	61/076775	
	PA1903709-03-P3P	05			
	e An an an an Arthread Arthread Anna an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna				
•••					
				100 - 100 - 20 1	

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
 PAT903790-US-CNT PAT903790-US-CNT02	US US	18 Jun 2013 02 Jun 2016	8465937 2016-0152716	
PAT903790-US-DIV02 PAT903790-US-NP PAT903790-US-PSP	US US US	29 Dec 2015 24 Jul 2012 24 Feb 2009	9221905 8227199 61/155105	
		<u>119 patrika (11</u>		

PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 2015-0274820 2015-027482					
PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD US PAT903793-US-PCTD US PAT903793-US-PCTD US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 2015-02748200 61/133212 215-02748200 61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCT         US         06 Jan 2013         8349322           PAT903793-US-PCTD         US         28 Jul 2015         9090684           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         US         01 Oct 2015         2015-02748200           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         US         21 Jul 2015         9090684           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         US         01 Oct 2015         2015-02748200           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         US         25 Jun 2006         61/133212           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2           PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2					
PAT903793-US-PCT         US         06 Jan 2013         8349322           PAT903793-US-PCTD         US         28 Jul 2015         9090684           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         US         01 Oct 2015         2015-02748200           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         US         21 Jul 2015         9090684           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         US         01 Oct 2015         2015-02748200           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         US         25 Jun 2006         61/133212           PAT903793-US-PCTDU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2           PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2         PAT903793-US-PCTBU2					4
PAT903793-US-PCT         US         08 Jan 2013         8349322           PAT903793-US-PCTD         US         28 Jul 2015         9090684           PAT903793-US-PCTD         US         28 Jul 2015         9090684           PAT903793-US-PCTD         US         28 Jul 2015         9090684           PAT903793-US-PCTD         US         25 Jun 2008         61/133212           PAT903793-US-PCTD         E         25 Jun 2008         61/133212           PAT903793-US-PCTD         E         E         25 Jun 200	<b>%</b>				i. E
PAT903793-US-PCT US 08 Jan 2013 8349322 PAT903793-US-PCTD US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 PAT903793-US-PCTDUS 20 10 Ct 2015 2015-02748200 61/133212 PAT903793-US-PSPU US 25 Jun 2008 61/133212				2	
PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD US 01 Oct 2015 PAT903793-US-PCTD US 01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 61/133212 61/133212 61/133212 61/133212 61/133212 61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCTD US PAT903793-US-PCTDU S 28 Jul 2015 PAT903793-US-PCTDU S 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 61/133212 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34					
PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTDU2 PAT903793-US-PCTD02 VS PAT903793-US-PSP VS 25 Jun 2008 61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTDU PAT903793-US-PCTDU PAT903793-US-PCTDU PAT903793-US-PCTDU PAT903793-US-PCTDU USUBUL2015 PAT903793-US-PCTDQU PAT903793-US-PCTDQU USUBUL2015 PAT903793-U					
PAT903793-US-PCT US 08 Jan 2013 8349322 PAT903793-US-PCTD US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 PAT903793-US-PCTD02 US 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 PAT903793-US-PSP US 25 Jun 2008 61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCT US 08 Jan 2013 8349322 PAT903793-US-PCTD US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 PAT903793-US-PCTD02 US 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 61/133212					
PAT5903793-US-PCT US 06 Jan 2013 8349322 PAT5903793-US-PCTD US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 PAT5903793-US-PCTDU US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 PAT5903793-US-PCTDU US 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 PAT903793-US-PSP US 25 Jun 2008 61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD US 28 Jul 2015 PAT903793-US-PCTD US 25 Jun 2008 61/133212 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34					
PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCTD US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 PAT903793-US-PSP US 25 Jun 2008 61/132212 2015-0274820 61/13212 2015-0274820 61/13212 2015-0274820 21/13212 21/1321					
PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTDUS PAT903793-US-PCTDUS VS28Jul 2015 PAT903793-US-PSPUS VS25Jun 2008 61/133212	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
PAT903793-US-PCT PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTDU S PAT903793-US-PCTDU US S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					
PAT903793-US-PCT       US       08 Jan 2013       8349322         PAT903793-US-PCTD       US       28 Jul 2015       9090684         PAT903793-US-PCTD02       US       01 Oct 2015       2015-0274820         PAT903793-US-PSP       US       25 Jun 2008       61/133212		1997 - N. 1997 - N. 1997 - N. 1			
PAT903793-US-PCT US 08 Jan 2013 8349322 PAT903793-US-PCTDU US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 PAT903793-US-PCFD02 US 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 PAT903793-US-PSP US 25 Jun 2008 61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTDO2 US 28 Jul 2015 9090684 9090684 91/133212 25 Jun 2008 61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCT       US       08 Jan 2013       8349322         PAT903793-US-PCTD       US       28 Jul 2015       9090684         PAT903793-US-PCTD02       US       01 Oct 2015       2015-0274820         PAT903793-US-PSP       US       25 Jun 2008       61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCT       US       08 Jan 2013       8349322         PAT903793-US-PCTD       US       28 Jul 2015       9090684         PAT903793-US-PCTD02       US       01 Oct 2015       2015-0274820         PAT903793-US-PSP       US       25 Jun 2008       61/133212					
PAT903793-US-PCTD PAT903793-US-PCTDU PAT903793-US-PCTDU2 US 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 61/133212 01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 61/133212 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 25 Jun 2008 61/13212 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 25 Jun 2008 25 Jun 200					
PAT903793-US-PCTD US 08 Jan 2013 8349322 PAT903793-US-PCTD02 US 01 Oct 2015 2015-0274820 PAT903793-US-PSP US 25 Jun 2008 61/133212					
PAT503793-US-PCTD       US       08 Jan 2013       8349322         PAT903793-US-PCTD02       US       28 Jul 2015       9090684         PAT903793-US-PCTD02       US       25 Jun 2008       61/133212         PAT903793-US-PSP       US       28 Jul 2015       2015-0274820         61/133212       61/133212       61/133212       61/133212         7       7       7       7       7         8       7       7       7       7         8       7       7       7       7         8       7       7       7       7         7       7       7       7       7       7         7       7       7       7       7       7         7       7       7       7       7       7         7       7       7       7       7       7         7       7       7       7       7       7         7       7       7       7       7       7         7       7       7       7       7       7         7       7       7       7       7       7         7       7 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
PAT903793-US-PCTD     US     28 Jul 2015     9090684       PAT903793-US-PCTD02     US     01 Oct 2015     2015-0274820       PAT903793-US-PCTD02     US     25 Jun 2008     61/133212       PAT903793-US-PCTD02     US     25 Jun 2008     61/133212       PAT903793-US-PSP     24     25 Jun 2008     61/133212       PAT903793-US-PSP     24     25 Jun 2008     61/133212       PAT903793-US-PSP     24     25 Jun 2008     61/133214       PAT903793-US-PSP     24     25 Jun 2008     1001235       PAT903793-US-PSP     25 Jun 2008     1001235     1001235       PAT903793-US-PSP     25 Jun 2008     1001235     1001235       PAT903793-US-PSP     25 Jun 2008     1001235     1001235       PAT903793-US-PSP     25 Jun 2008	 ang di 1919 ng padawé i				
PAT903793-US-PCTD02     US     01 Oct 2015     2015-0274820       PAT903793-US-PSP     US     25 Jun 2008     61/133212       PAT903793-US-PSP     24     25 Jun 2008     7000000000000000000000000000000000000			08 Jan 2013		
PAT903793-US-PSP         US         25 Jun 2008         61/133212           Notes of state of the			20112015		
<ul> <li>A SAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A</li></ul>					
<ul> <li>(本) (1997年1月2日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日</li></ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02	US	01 Oct 2015	2015-0274820 61/133212	
<ul> <li>And A. S. S. ANTER AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND</li></ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
<ul> <li>M. SERVER ASSESSMENT AS</li> </ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
<ul> <li>A Description of the second second</li></ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US 4. PAL 2. 44 *4.	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
<ul> <li>1.2.1 (1.2.1</li></ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US 2040 2040 2011	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US % #62 2.44 % 5 2.45 2.45 2.45 2.45	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
<ul> <li>A SARA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN</li></ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US 2144 2144 2144 2144 214 214 214 214 214	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
<ul> <li>「新聞会社になっただけまたが、「シー」」「新知道ない」」「新知道ない」」「新聞会社」」</li> <li>「お口かびしていた」をからいた。「たい」」「おしかごない」」「お知道ない」」「「新知道ない」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」「お知道ない」」」「おしか」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」「お知道ない」」」「おしか」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」「おいか」」」」」「あし、「おしか」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」「おいか」」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」「おしか」」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」「おしか」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」「おしか」」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」「おしか」」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」」</li> <li>「お口かない」」</li> <li>「お口かない」</li> <li>「お口かない」」</li> <li>「お口かない」</li> <li>「お口かない」」</li> <li>「お口かない」</li> <li>「お口かない」</li></ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US 2014 2014 2015 2015 2015 2015	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
<ul> <li>(本) 株式(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(</li></ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US % #Kaj 2 - & 2 - & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US 2001 2004 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212	
<ul> <li>Conservation (Explorement of the second of th</li></ul>	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US 2001 2004 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 27 Jun 2008 27 Jun 2008 27 Jun 2008 28 Jun 2008 29 Jun 2008 20 Jun 2008 20 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212 *********************************	
Set part all south and the set of the set	PAT903793-US-PCTD02           PAT903793-US-PSP           ACCENCIA	US US 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 27 Jun 2008 28 Jun 2008 28 Jun 2008 29 Jun 2008 20 Jun 2008 20 Jun 2008 20 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212 Prime Constant C	
	PAT903793-US-PCTD02           PAT903793-US-PSP           PAT9040-US-PSP           PAT9050-	US US 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008 20 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212 Pritocological Pritocologica	
	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US (US) (2:44) (	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 26 Dec 2005 26 Dec 2005 26 Dec 2005 26 Dec 2005 26 Dec 2005 26 Dec 2005 20 Dec	2015-0274820 61/133212 *********************************	
	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US SPACE 2004 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 28 See 2010 29 See 2010 29 See 2010 20 See	2015-0274820 61/133212 Prime Conservation Conservations Co	
	PAT903793-US-PCTD02 PAT903793-US-PSP	US US SPACE 2004 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 28 See 2010 29 See 2010 29 See 2010 20 See	2015-0274820 61/133212 Prime Conservation Conservations Co	
		US Sector	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212 *********************************	
		US SECEL SEC	01 Oct 2015 25 Jun 2008 26 Jun 2008	2015-0274820 61/133212 *********************************	

	8., 	a da na sala fa		*
 PAT903797-US-PCT	US	18 Mar 2014	8673310	
PAT903797-US-PCTD	US	23 Aug 2016	9422366	
PAT903797-US-PCTD02	US	01 Sep 2016	2016-0251428	
PAT903797-US-PSP	US	25 Jun 2008	61/075640	
PAT903797-US-PSP02	US	26 Jun 2008	61/075956	
🖌 tali da Basel Ma				
			and the second	
		<ul> <li>Sector and sector</li> </ul>		
	an a			
CAT 14 728 PH 1 C T				

					•
					2 2 2 2 2 2
~ · · ·	n and a second				
	PAT903798-US-PCT	US	20 Jan 2015	8936785	
	PAT903798-US-PCTD	US	21 Aug 2014	2014-0234315	
	PAT903798-US-PSP	US	06 Feb 2007	60/899907	
	PAT903798-US-PSP02	US	10 Jul 2006	60/819378	
	The second s				
				a da anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-	
					www.
	PAT903799-US-PCT PAT903799-US-PSP	US US	15 Apr 2014 10 Jul 2008	8697074 61/079586	
				n an an Araban an Anna an Anna An an Anna Anna	
				1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			1		
			an Agia Della. Transferi		

	PAT903921-US-DIV PAT903921-US-DIV02 PAT903921-US-NP PAT903921-US-PSP PAT903921-US-PSP02	US US US US US	21 Mar 2017 23 Jun 2016 01 Oct 2013 22 Oct 2011 11 May 2011	9598487 2016-0176959 8545849 61/405798 61/484749	
	PAT903970-US-PSP	US	15 Aug 2011	61/523,604	
			n da ser de la composition de		- - -
•					
				Robert and Charles	
	PAT905045-US-NP PAT905045-US-PSP	US US	25 Apr 2013 20 Oct 2011	2013-0101586 61/549482	
				. jasa	
		, Î			
	PAT905076-US-DIV PAT905076-US-DIV02	US US	12 Feb 2015 15 Dec 2016	2015-0044213 2016-0362483	

RECORDED: 02/26/2028